City of Carson
Report to Mayor and City Council

August 7, 2012
New Business Consent

SUBJECT: CONSIDER AN AWARD OF A CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT FOR PROJECT NO.

1297: CITYWIDE ANNUAL OVERLAY PROGRAM AND PROJECT NO. 1289:
CITYWIDE ANNUAL CONCRETE REPLACEMENT PROGRAM

oo A0St lovi ¢ Sz

Submitted by‘Farrokh Abolfathi Approved by David C. Biggs
Acting Development Services General Manager City Manager
I. SUMMARY

II.

On June 19, 2012, City Council approved plans, specifications and estimates
(PS&E) and authorized staff to advertise the work and call for construction bids
(Exhibit No. 1) for Project No. 1297: Citywide Annual Overlay Program and
Project No. 1289: Citywide Annual Concrete Replacement Program (Exhibit
No. 2).

On July 25, 2012, seven bids were received and opened by the City Clerk. The

lowest responsible bidder is Sully Miller Contracting Company, with a bid in the
amount of $1,295,000.00.

Engineering Services staff submitted a Request for Proposal to three consulting
firms on the City’s consultant list to provide material testing services. On
August 1, 2012, all three firms submitted proposals and were placed on the
ranking list for this project. The top ranked firm, and most qualified, is
Hushmand Associates, Inc.

This project 1s subject to the requirement of the City's master Project Labor
Agreement (PLA). The selected contractor and all subcontractors have an
obligation to comply with all of the terms of the PLA.

RECOMMENDATION
TAKE the following actions:

1. AWARD a construction contract for Project No. 1297: Citywide Annual
Overlay Program, plus civic center parking lots; and Project No. 1289:
Citywide Annual Concrete Replacement Program in the amount of
$1,295,000.00, to the lowest responsible bidder, Sully Miller Contracting
Company.

2. AUTHORIZE the expenditure of a construction contingency, if necessary, in
an amount not-to-exceed $194,250.00 (15%) for change orders such as the
removal and remediation of contaminated soil, substructure conflicts, and




City of Carson Report to Mayor and City Council

III.

IV.

August 7, 2012

other unforeseen construction work that may be required to complete this
project.

3. AUTHORIZE the Mayor to execute the construction contract following
approval as to form by the City Attorney.

4. AUTHORIZE a material testing service agreement in the amount of
$19,611.20 to Hushmand Associates, Inc.

ALTERNATIVES

1. REJECT all bids.

2. TAKE another action the City Council deem appropriate.
BACKGROUND

The citywide annual overlay program is listed in the City’s Capital Improvement
Program for FY 2011/12.

This project 1s a combination of Project No. 1297: Citywide Annual Overlay
Program and Project No. 1289: Citywide Annual Concrete Replacement
Program.

Project No. 1297 consists of grinding existing asphalt pavement and overlaying it
with one and half inches of rubberized asphalt, which has superior benefits when
compared with conventional asphalt, the removal and reconstruction of
deteriorated sections of the roadway, pavement markings and re-striping and
other related work.

Project No. 1289 calls for the repair of damaged sidewalks, driveway
approaches, cross gutters, curbs and gutters and access ramps. Staff completed a
survey of the city to identify street locations that require repair to restore
concrete improvements to city standards and Americans with Disabilities Act
(ADA) requirements. In addition, community service requests were inspected,
evaluated against City standards and, as appropriate, included in this project.

The project locations were selected based on the recommendation of the City’s
Pavement Management System MicroPaver Program and the available budget.
In an effort to maximize the economy of scale, staff concentrated on maintenance
zone no. 6 which exhibited the highest need in order to prevent deterioration of
and/or preserve existing pavement.

The project is bordered by 223™ Street, Avalon Boulevard, Sepulveda
Boulevard, Panama Avenue and 228" Street. The attached Location List
identifies the street names and limits of the overlay area and concrete
repair/replacement quantities (Exhibit No. 3).

The PS&E was prepared by City Engineering Division staff.



City of Carson Report to Mayor and City Council

August 7, 2012

On July 25, 2012, seven bids were received and opened by the City Clerk as
listed below:

Bidder Place of Business Total Bid
1. Sully-Miller Contracting Co. Brea, CA $1,295,000.00
2. All American Asphalt, Inc. Corona, CA $1,369,369.00

Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA $1,484,000.00
4. R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA $1,506,720.00
5. EBS General Engineering, Inc. Corona, CA $1,517,787.00
6. Silvia Construction, Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, CA $1,563,796.00
7.  Excel Paving Company Long Beach, CA $1,829,612.00

Staff has reviewed the bids and finds that the lowest responsible bidder, Sully
Miller Contracting Company, is a bona fide contractor licensed by the state of
California. The bid bond, in the amount of 10% of the total bid, as supplied by
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, under the laws of the state of
Massachusetts, is in order and was submitted with the bid. The contractor’s
references have been checked, and it has been verified that the contractor has
completed similar projects in an acceptable manner.

The contractor 1s a member of the Construction Labor Union of Southern
California; therefore, the contractor automatically is in compliance with the PLA
regulations.

On July 16, 2012, Engineering Services staff submitted a Request for Proposal
to three consulting firms on the City’s consultant list to provide material testing
services during the implementation of this project.

On August 1, 2012, three proposals were received as listed below:

Firm Place of Business Total Fee
1. Hushmand Associates, Inc. Irvine, CA $19, 611.20
2. Converse Consultant, Inc. Monrovia, CA $28,560.00
3. Associated Soils Engineering, Inc. Signal Hill, CA $36, 650.00

Staff has reviewed the proposals and they were placed on the ranking list for this
project. The top ranked firm, and most qualified, is Hushmand Associates, Inc.



City of Carson

Report to Mayor and City Council

August 7, 2012

The accomplished and anticipated timeline for this project is as follows:

Approval of PS&E Completed
Advertise Notice Inviting Bids Completed
Award of Construction Contract August 7, 2012
Start of construction September 2012

Completion of construction

January 2013

V. FISCAL IMPACT

The total estimated construction cost of these improvement projects is
$1,500,000.00. Funds for these projects are included in the adopted FY 2011/12
Proposition 1B and Gas Tax budgets. Additionally, FY 2011/12 includes
$250,000.00 received and deposited in the Gas Tax funds from the developer as
part of the condition of approval for the property located along Lomita Street,
east of Wilmington Avenue to be used to supplement the citywide overlay

projects.
The project numbers, funding sources, account numbers and amounts are as
follows:
Project Fund Source Account No. Amount
Nos.
1297 | Gas Tax fund 12-80-999-004-8020/0129701 $290,450.00
1297 | Proposition 1B 66-80-999-004-8020/0129701 459,547.00
1297 | Gas Tax Fund 12-80-999-004-8020/0129701 250,000.00
(Developer Deposit)
1289 | Proposition 1B 66-80-999-004-8020/0128601 250,000.00
1289 | Gas Tax fund 12-80-999-004-8020/0128601 250,000.00
TOTAL $1,499,997.00
VI. EXHIBITS

1. Agenda disposition, June 19, 2012, Item No. 9. (pg. 6)

2. Location Maps. (pg. 7)

3. Location List. (pgs. 8-21)

G:\ENGINEERING DIVISION\PROJECTS\1297, FY 2011-12 Annual Overlay\Agendas\08-07-2012 CC Project 1297 and 1289 Award

Construction.docx




City of Carson Report to Mayor and City Council

August 7, 2012

Prepared by: Rick Boutros, P.E.. Associate Civil Engineer

TO:Rev(04-23-12

Reviewed by:

City Clerk City Treasurer

Administrative Seryvij ey Development Services
. i

Economic Development Public Services

Action taken by City Council

Date Action




ITEM NO. (9)

Unofficial Minutes

Carson City Council - Regular Meeting
June 19, 2012

Page 1

CONSIDER APPROVAL OF PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND ESTIMATES
AND AUTHORIZATION TO ADVERTISE FOR CONSTRUCTION BIDS
FOR PROJECT NO. 1297: CITYWIDE ANNUAL OVERLAY PROGRAM
AND PROJECT NO. 1289: CITYWIDE ANNUAL CONCRETE
REPLACEMENT PROGRAM (DEVELOPMENT SERVICES)

RECOMMENDATION for the City Council:

TAKE the following actions:

1. APPROVE the plans, specifications, estimates, Location Maps and Location List, and order
the work for Project No. 1297: Citywide Annual Overlay Program and Project No. 1289:
Citywide Annual Concrete Replacement Program.

2. AUTHORIZE staff to advertise the work and call for construction bids for Project No. 1297:
Citywide Annual Overlay Program and Project No. 1289: Citywide Annual Concrete
Replacement Program.

ACTION:

Item No. 9 was approved on the New Business Consent Calendar on motion of Dear,

seconded by Ruiz-Raber and unanimously carried by the following vote:

Ayes:

Noes:
Abstain:
Absent:

Mayor/Agency Chairman/Authority Chairman Dear, Mayor Pro Tem/Agency Vice
Chairman/Authority Vice Chairman Ruiz-Raber, Council/Agency Member/Authority
Commissioner Davis-Holmes, Council/Agency Member/Authority Commissioner
Gipson, and Council/Agency Member/Authority Commissioner Santarina

None

None

None

EXHIBIT NO. 01 A




EACR N
BRANDI

FIAYST.

CARGUBALE AVE

7

3
z o ! Z =
g » = > )
> i® e < i
= k B Ll .
5 > x
- = ®

\_Lg N(V‘[‘
QA8 NOIYAY

,,,,,, Z225RDTST

v e R HE
> i ]
Ir'Y H
g H H
ot
i : :
2 : ! :
2 i : i —
} : 3 25 st
5 B ‘
E
& & : i
J g = TRTH $7
i& = 9 A :
ir x 4
2 iz
i i 228Ti6PL
g ‘ T
e g at 220TH ST
R CRERSORST T 8 5
2 =1 i
: £ &
.. m wad .

6
c
g
fe}
9 g
e
B0TE S

RITSTAY

pod

MRRTINSHIRE 5T

JARTINSHIRE ST

j232R0ST]

I SMERYLGIR

j : e st
| 235TH ST o S
; g
o ;
Q D )
—ed
o P
=2 E

foovioow

FTHE

asvamun

SgxgvIoN3

atiaon

N

ZBETHE

Semonnin

Project 1289/1297

EAVE A

wmem. Overiay

LON BLVUS

Location Map
Project Nos. 1289 and 1297
Citywide Annual Overlay Program and
Annual Concrete Replacement Program

EXHIBIT NO. A

814/2015
MXD. CAENGINEERING DIVISIONG ocation Maps\WMXDs'\Project1289_ 1287 mxd
POF: GAENGINEERING DIVISIONW ocatiots aps\Projecti285_1297 .pdf




. \
2102/01/4 peluld —. - r—;m—!— ZO— —~<UOJ FIVINLLST SA LD AVTHIAO W..u

20z "¢i sunf

7E& I 8y £ot 5e9°sE §€9'88 | 988'L5L |i00'EvD't 00°196'PE S.ALD V101 ]
[Bupipe prad] 77 tIpim ing Wiim sjeans,. IEREY]
43
G b 001t D02t 066'€E | OpPEr [£3 006¥S 1 Ss [¢) 1sHibzz 1S HI8Z [k
z T o0 118°€ 118€ | 9ec0r | sevany ¢ 009867 S5 7] T HigeZ L AESOEER Y4
v 3 2 Spa') Bz 006°0€ | 05TSE of 00°SPS 3 o 1S HIPEE ySHigZZ AV VT TERNVI Bh
002'1 [ Oeaee | wrier z€ 00581 sS o IS HIbZE 1S H18Z¢| XZECIrED 6l
[ g Sro't §v9'1 0882 | ObF iF I3 Q0'GEV' L Ss o 1S Hivze AV S3H AW ONVISE i
4 43N Zirl [ 092'01 g€ 00'58% S8 o 18 ayeze S Hivrzz A BOVUD 4
0 [} 0 0 9€ 00025t | #O-p¥~ o IS HivZZ 18 H182Z A¥ 30VHE (] &
e <
¥ 08¢ 0% 0652 08z’e o¢ 00°0£2 sS [§) 1§ HigeZ ISHIEZ2 gl .
0 b ZI9'l 7191 OVY'EE | Ova'ey 3 000251 S8 [§) 1§ H1vze FAV GNVISE B TRy ty 0
v 1 5 6E6'C 6E6'C 0828t | 080’601 9 00°0£0' S8 ¢) s aMeze 18 1Si€2 WY TSR YD o1 N
[} [} 0 0 9 00016 [ Ma Yoy [§) 1S Hivee 1S HIgZZ EERT zZl —..-H
S | S 9LV e 0l5'6z | 09g'0p 9% 00°GELt 3 0 1S Higzz is1siee 3AY UOHONY i 0
[ czz 522 005’y | 000 91 00052 ov 0 15 1Si€z IAVUOHONY] 1% [3 m
9 |2 £08't £98'1 09z'66 | GICPS 3 00015} ES [ AV HOHONY FAV 1TINSIVD 3 =
S 51072 51L0°2 00E'oF 008'sS 9€ 00°045'4 v o IAY YOHONY AV TIMSIVO g E
€ 1 v S2E} Gg6'L 00588 o€ 00526’} §S o] AV HOHONY 15 53¥010a IS HIETE L
v 0 S 5912 5912 00c'ey | 09678 of 066912 sS [ AV HOHONY| AV TIISIVD T H1GeE 9
5 €T 67 Sl 516 006’61 | 00022 [ 00081 sS 2 QA8 NOTVAY JAY TINS1YD [EYT74 S
0 0 i [} [ 00°00€ 3 AV IIDISLVD 1§ 63407100 1S itaze ¥
£95'9 £8g'e | a9l | SLi'oyl € 00'552Y v mm . s} 1SS34010a ST ALID "M €
3 79T 797z ovzer | 0F9C8 9 00°0rL Ss ) AV HOHONY AV TINSIVO z
T 9 28! orl't 008°PE | 00228 [ 00°0v. 't B3 0 AV HOHONY AV TUISIVO i
tva) {ysea) {yoey) {ysez) | (gs)esimned | ('8} t18) eaty WP wiuey | sdepng ey of wok) awen | “oN uoposs]
10J9015d dwingy 1340 18807 Bugars ealy HBY eaiy ajelNg Jusxg uglIag
4001 paedsg BAIBA sjoyueg fyssen xosldy} xoiddy | N ploo E19)Y

¥0L23aT02 =0 IVIINSQISHY =0 AdviNidd =d aNIoa1

NOSHVI 40 ALID 71/ VY07 A - L6T] "oN 10sloag Aej1pAQy [Bnuny LS SNOLLDES AYVTIAD



Z102/0L74 PRl Z- c—uw_l_ ZG—.P(OOK_ , J1IVINELST SALO FLIHINOD | %9

210 ‘¢t aunp

O Y B 3 “BAV BlSGIEIN 978 T ‘3] Jewiod] 1z
e M/N
00°9Z1 043y 00°0¢ (oig ByaqiRin ) I8 0822 3 62¢ [
- 00°08 Sagzzal G st
i oAy dundsN §'lS Wigge 3| teuioa] ¢
HiN
) “oay aimdaN 7S NIBZZ ‘@]  Jeuiodf €7
MIN
I ‘QAY BuuBARY 915 WIGZZ '3 Jsuion| ez
AN
1 ‘SAY BUUAACH 9IS 1822 3|  Jsuion) 12
MIN
00°0¥1 s mgzz oA eie 0z
00°801 ag'gy 00°0¢ Isumezz 3| ol 1
o 005 60 a¢ TR D
T oAV 30810 1S NgZZ d|  Jsulon| i
E
i 4 K1t40 muiedf 91
{800 d QWG 1) BAY BILID FIS WIBEY i3 aiN
i ‘OAY 83819 215 UIRZZ I Jau10af 51
MIM
00°0¢e s ezl vor vl
3 : 00°0¢ ISWnBzz 3| BoOY 3
00°05 06°0§ 1S UgZZ H| 81w zZi
3 "eAV pues) 818 waze ‘3] teulos| 11
. MIN|
3 "3y puBis] gIS theze ‘3| seuloa| 4)
MIN
T BAV JOUDUY 1S tGZZ 3|  sowi0d|
AN
} *aAY IoyouY IS YIgzz '@ seu0a| g
MIN
3 0008 4RIy ) Jouduy ¥ 45 WIgZZ 3 L
I ‘aAy DURW RIS Y1822 '3 Isules| g
_ am
i BAY U1 915 NBZZ 3|  saumoa| &
J— AN
050t 18eNg WgZZ @] 626 v
3 PAMY UCEAY 9IS W18ZZ 3|  sdoo| € |
i . {Aluo‘jeury 1aur0af 7
silog "L} pAlg boeay Fig WaEe ‘8 s
{ ’ “(Kjua Iatie g mosf |}
. o 2wiog 1) PAIE LORAY §I5 11§22 T MIN
AHOLINIANI INIWIAVA SRLLUNYAD dHIVNILSS LNESWIOV 4Ty 34IHINOD T aweyyavns “Fonsung
(va)jva) duinyj  {yaea) {yoea) {(as)vauw| (49 |laslusy twall a8} [(va) dwvy| (98) (4g) 4 ss=aav
$3030836q peadg 18400 BA0g AVTIHIAC | OHIMd woe IVAOWEH! HILIND SSITOV| dddV AMG| MIVMIAIS Yyalins
4001 ‘ame sjoyuzy THN G100 339i| SS0HY ¥ aund

L/ 1I0T XA -

Y s -op yoafoxg weadoxy - . ;
NOSUVD 0 ALLD 6871 "ON Paloay do.aq yuarmaduyday 9jaaouo)) fenuuy 1517 SNOLLDAS 3[3UONOD



CLOZ/0L/ L PRlupd M - r_;w—i— ZO—P«QUO!— FIVINILSE SALO J1340ONGD

Z102 ‘24 sunf

00004 0008 IS UIER B 1S W8EZ 3]  ssuiod| ¥s
ain
i 18 LR 9 IS NgZzaf  ssuloo] £§
WS
3 ) IS URW RIS WISZZ 3| Iauiod| 2§
aig
i IS uEeN RIS WeI Al seulodf 1§
MIN
3 1S wew B IS WgZe 3 181103] 09
N
00°2€ 00'99 {oP1s '16 UIBZZ UG ) 9AY Jina]  612ZZ| 6V
00'vpS “aAy JinD B 16 Wgze 3 | Tispnny| v
3 BAY JIND IS WIBZL T | Jausod] b
MIN
} 3AY NS ¢ 18 waze 3] 1ewos| gp
am
o0 vya “any UBUOH B IS WBZZ 3| AR x| Sp
[ “8AV UELOY ¥ IS WEEZ 3|  1emoo] b
MIN
2 ‘@AY UBUOY R IS WI8ZZ F|  1etiod| €
3N
4 00'0P 00'2e 0099 fepis 15 ngzz ) dav eoua 'al  §ilzz| v
00°'vys ‘eAY BIOUT VIS WIBZZ 3| Tlann X| 1Y
T ‘aAy ejoU3 ¢85 UlBZZ ‘3]  teuloa] op
MIN
i ‘3AY €joUT $IS Wiz ‘3]  Jewod| 6
R am
1 00y 1S Wi8ZZ '3 Toe| 8¢
T 00°pY 168118 1822 "4 092 O ¥sg| it
1 "aAy S2lojog WIS IBZZ 3|  Jauloa| 9¢
E
} ‘aAy §210]00 IS UI8ZT '3 sautod| €
Mis
l BAY 8310100 1S NI8ZZ 3 1eusea| pE
EI
l “BAY S310{0Q 395 WIRTZ ‘3]  1swioa| £F
MIN
1 AV INSIED TIS 82T 2| sewod| zE
s
B i “3AV LID($1BD 918 (ig27 ‘4|  sewmal 1t
WS
% “eAY [MS120 B'IS WRzz 3|  sewod| of
MIN
00°0€ wsweze 3| ez [}
2 ‘3AY ejaqiel 9IS WieZe 'd 1sued] 8T
am
AHOINIANI INZWRAV SAILLNVAD GIIVWILSE INFWIOVId38.313y0N0D | T owey eens 0N 1000
(v3)j{va) duny! {(yse3z) (yoemd) |las)wayv| (s} |(asiusy va)| tas)  |(va) dwvy| (as) (a8} [} ssayaaqv
$10)23j00 pasdgl JsacD 18400 | AVIHEAO | OMIMA | W01 IVAOWSY| ¥3LLND §8300V]| dddV AMA| HivMmIAIS | HILIND
4007 ‘BMBAR ajonjite TUW QT0D H3yL} §S0UD £ aNd

1/ 110T Ad -

NOSUVD A0 AL 6871 ON 1dloag wivadoa ] Juawmsosiday] 9)3.0u0)) [BnUIY

1S SNOLLDAS 31FHINOD



ZLoz ') sunf

¢10Z/01 /L pajuiid . .? ™ -Fm_l_ Z_Dnu—.<uﬁvl_ FIVINILSE S ALO F1360ONGD

9 Gi 1§ BOanBi4 0L 1S URN “IS thazz M| 9aBHng
6 g IS wew 0118 saiojog 1§ BT 3| IIFING
g 6 IS 310100 0} PAIG UOIBAY 1S W38z '3 298UNg
00°09¢ 00°0¥ fAMA 52D 118 eo1anB( ¢ ‘1S 0822 "M amal 6L
[ TFA 1§ ve1anbid % 1S UIszZ ‘M) BUng X| 8L
s {&ua iatigd Jawioa| 1
s QWO 11 )15 E0IBNGLY B 45 NBET M AN
T i T {Ajue 2g Jauiosf 9l
. swoy 1))g olondid 3718 WETZ M MG
[} ’ suey Apor 3 15 WIBZZ ‘M|  1euiod| §
) wnl
i ouET Apor 7 IS WIBZZ M| Jewi0d] vl
E]
00°'p9 00°051 {apis lgzz uc ) auey Apop 8%1ee| €4
i "3V BIERI0IED ¥ 16 WIgZZ ‘M|  Jauioa) ZL
WS
i "aAy S[EPOIED B 1S WIBZZ M|  lousos] 1l
N a8
- ) 8ay 2IoUNY ¥ 15 WezZ ‘M| seusoa| 02
WS
i “aAY aiouny § 16 1822 ‘M| sewios| 69
E 1Y
— v o oAy Bjouoly § 1S WIsZZ 3| teuioa| @9
MN
I "oAY ejsLON 318 sz M| sawos| 19
E
1 ~aAy B[02AN 3 IS WSZZ M| 1ewod]| 83
MIN
v XY SOIN 7 1S WISZE M|  18ui0d) g9
| am
V . “any ilepused 3 1S wezz ‘M| Jswioa| e
MIN
e ) “GAY HepUseY B IS WBZZ M| Jsulod| €9
am
) ‘eAy Plojaq g 1S wezz ‘M| 1euo3] s
am
- 0 ‘BAY PIBUIM 2 IS UIBZZ M auI0d| g%
N
0 ‘eAY pieuly| ' 18 WBZZ ‘M| Jsuioal 1§
MIN
0 -aay 0)eBiid '8 IS UISTZ M 1a0s| 86
MIN
{ '6AY 8jeB)14 9 1S UI8ZZ "M 18wos| 65
AHOLINIANI INAWIAVI © STHIUINVAD ORIVNILESS LNFWI DV I43H. J1FHONOD : ot 109G Giyiasig
{tvall tva) dwnyf  {yoeq) {uoea) {Caslvauv| (a8} |(ashury (va)| Cas)  jlva) dwwu| (46l C4s) (] ssdaav
s10)2832Q goadg 13800 130D AVIHIAOD | "OHIMA Wwo01 IVAOWSY] W3Lthd $SIIIV| UddV AMA| ¥IVMEais HILLNO
40017 ‘aneA sjoluei TUW d103 33d4| S50MD 2 33N9

T/ 1107 AA -
NOSHVD 20 ALLD 6871 oN 198foaq wieadouy Juswsdefday 3)3.0U0)) Fenuuy 1S11 SNOIDIS FEIUONOD



Z210Z/01/L POty m - r—;w—i— ZD_L_&A‘OOJ FIVINIESE S.ALO FLAUONOD

Z10z ‘g1 sunp

00°Z¢ oAy souduy|  gevze| £t
L 60°y9 asv aoyauy)  zogzz| T0l
i ] o E:Bf ary Y 10744
B 00°0§ sAyIoyoUy|  govez| Lo}
00°86 0008 00’0y Ay IOUIUY]  6EPET] 004
00°86 06'05 *BAY 102Uy czvzz| 66
i 00°0S cpe o ldwni)eAydoyauy]  Zzeez
00°'86 00°CTE eAy sOUIUY]  fEvZE] 86
00°2E oAy taypdliy|  0GZZ{ 96
00°8p eay oy giszz| s6
b v ! ) Ay otjsilyl  g2522
00’8y oAy toyauy|  ezszz| ve
U 003y ‘AAY 10YIly £E622| €6
00°08 ‘3AY JOLIRY 80922 26
00°2¢ “any jonauy | 6492z{ 16
; E:_::.‘ } »><S:u:¢ [R:} 44
00708 ‘any Joyouy|  zeoze| o6
00°08 ‘aay lowsuy|  9z0zz| 68
00'vZ aay loyaiy] 4142z 98
; (dutbid ) aay sotiauy| 1222
00°06 3AY Joyauy zzLrey 18
00°2¢ aav sououv|  glizz| o8
00°'v8 BAY L0(UY| corzz| s8
4 00°05 Ay Jolduy T012Z) ¥8
00°Z¢ {spis 10UdIY ) 19918 YIgZZ '3 60sl £9
1 00°8v (apis 101Uy }3aang wgey '3 8ig| 2z8
8 loang UEW ¥6 Ngzz A uo|. sd001| 18
S 1§ 18TE 153Mm 0as| os
AHOLNIANI INIWIAV T SBILILHYAD J3LYNILES INBWIOVIITN FLANDNOD S ewmnyisis - o |oriesns
{va)| (va) dwnp| (yoea) (yoez) f{{-as)vauv| (a8) [la8)usy (va)} as)  [lva) awva] (48) tag) [¥i)] SsAdaaqy
£1003)2Q pasdg| 1ar0D 18200 | AVINEAOC | OHIM4 | VD01 | IVAOWRW] M3LINO §S300V| dddv AMA] HIWMICIS | WALIND
d001 ‘GAIRA | Ql0yuRw THA d10D 33} ss0u0 3 8uN2
/10T Ad -

NOSHVY A ALLD 68771 ON uum_,b.maw —-tho.:ﬁ un-w—unwoﬁ-mwvﬁ 9}3.1000]) jenuny 15 SNOLDAS 31L3HONOD



c102/0L/L PaIId @ - n—.mml_ Z‘U—sﬁiual_ FEVINLLST SA LD 213H0NO0

cioz ‘¢l sunp

00°05 JPIS PLBIS| U0 'BAY Sl Spizz) szt
607002 "aAY S911.1 80T O) geozz| vei
I “AAY S3}44 R *3AY pUR{S( suosp £21
_ am
1 “OAY Sa14 P 'SAY PUR(S] Jaulan{ 22}
. ET
b (Ko jouegl” amaom| e
bwoG " {) IS PIETZ "H OIS FAY UNISIRY 2]
] {Auo jauey mwopt 024
Nwoq "L} @AY IHSIED § IS DIz 3} 3N
00°86 IS PIgeT 3 of€] Bt
00211 IS pigzz 3 ope| 8l
} (dwny }jas s piezz3 99t
00°v9 1S pIEEZ 3 ziy| Lb
i (duny) Jesnig pigzz '3 [13%
{ "eAY 871G IS PIETT 3 wwon| 8t
o aIN
i ‘aAy 90839 B IS PIEZZ 3|  sawsod| SHL
AN
0l ‘BAY $IBID RIS PICZZ Ay SUCOT) b
0 g ) -oay| " aoeLng
1oyauy 0} ‘aay sIeD 18 PIEEZE T
00°96 18P I 806| €44
00°'86 18 PIETT 3 28| B
00°86 1S PIgZT 3 8eG| 1
00°zZ¢ 1S P4E22 '3 255] 01l
X . sAVIoyouy @IS PIgEZ 'A|  seulod] 601
ETN
b ‘AAY Joyouy ¥ IS PIETT 1awsca| 80t
WS
! § MBAG BZZ O1 16 1S1EZ “OAY Jaouy| (RIRING
00°ZE 00°0Z “aAy 101ouy zogze] 104
00°0S Ay I0qouy | BISEZ| 964
00°86 00°ze (ap1s Joyaiv) 318 Yivzz'3 L )
00°6¥ 00°0Z %04(2pIs 1ouysuv) 15 Wz '3 295] pOL
AYWOLNIANI INIWIAVG & SHILILNYND 0FLVNILST INSWIOVTaTu JIAEINGD T alemaens - Jonjesiis
(va)| (va) dwny| (vsea) (woez) [tas)vzuw{ (s} |(ashuey wa)f Cas)  [lva) awvy] (a8) tas) 1) ssJyaav
$40)55450 posdg| 1arcp 48403 | AVIMEAO | SOHIMA | W01 IVAOWSN| B3NS §8300V| dddv ama| wivmaais §  wzLns
d001 ‘arjeA Bloqudy THW @100 I3u1| SSOHO 2 guNo

CL/110C Ad -

68¢Y ‘ON 13f0aq wisadoig yuswas(doy 93aidu0)) Jenuuy

NOSUVI AD ALID 1817 SNOILDIS FLTHONOD



M”mw\@,:mmmw:t& .N. - .Pm—!— ZO—.FJ\UOJ SLVINILSE SALO F1380ON0OD

i ‘oA PURISI 2 18 WIpZZ 3] iewioa] VS
. A
L aAY S04 % 18 NIPZe 3|  Jatuoa] €54
MIS
1 oAV Saltd ¥ 1S kzZ 3] 1eusaa| 264
s
0 |4 “3AY PURIS] O) “IS WIpZZ “8Av seug| ddE[ing
0 6 "@AY 1UILY O ‘BAY IINSIED 1§ WivZZ ”...._Sa::w
T 00°ze 00°0¥ AV sl givez| bab
00'ze sAv sauy|  eivez] oy
00°6¥ sy sala| grvez| ovh
00°86 sAv saled]  gvzz| gek
..... o 0008 eavEald|  gevze| 1vh
00°0% 8AY sop1j 822T| vt
000t ‘aAy s9j14 6zbee| Svl
00°Z¢ 00°0€ oAy o) zoszz| vl
00°86 ‘BAy s3u4|  goszz| op)
002¢ 00°0¢ aavselal zisez) set
00°0¢ eny sapd]  gigez| £eb
00°0b ‘any saud|  6Ls2z| efl
00°0¥ any said|  pzmez| geL
00'86 00'ge oAy sapgl  g08ze] bEL
60°0€ any sl g0g2Z| geb
06°0€ BAY S Thezz) 1et
00°86 ‘BAY Saldl  £792Z] 0Fl
00°86 00'z¢ 00°0¢ Ay salld]  zzezz| 621
00°0¥ ‘oav seia  gozez| geh
00°0V aavsaud|  zocze| tzr
0052 9AV SOl ZE92Z 0V | 0£02Z| 821
AMOLINIANI INIWIAVd r! SILLILNYAD GRLYWILSS LNBWADY 143 3(TUONOD i ioens " Joneans
(wa)] tva) dwny|  (yoea) (woez) |(as)vauv] (as) |CIshusy {vaj (a8) [lva) awvy| (28) (4s) 41 wwwmmo<
S10108)8Q paads 18400 8000 AVTHHAO | OHIMH V301 TYAOWIH| daiinod $E3J0V| UddV AMA| Mivmaals y3lino
d007 ‘BAIBA djoLjue W a100 A3UL| 8sOUD ? HHNO

/1107 Ad -
NOSUVD 40 ALID 6871 "ON 399foag weadouy yuaweouyday 9J2.010 ) [enuny 1817 SNOILDIS FLTHONOD

J



2102/0442 pajujig m - e_,.mw_l- ZO_rF(UQJ FLVNILSE SALO 1TUHINOD

cioz 'g) suny

00°86 00°z¢ 13305 WpzZ 3] scv] 281
00z o 1985 UpzZ 3 cev] 18t
4 ‘9AY 89219 % IS UIPEE ‘A[PUI0D AWN] 64}
I TIAY BIRID ¥ IS WIvZE 3 18uloa] 8L
N o
3 3RV 29249 RIS WpZZ A|  sewsoa| L41
T WS
2 oAy 90RID R IS WpZZ H|  seusoa| 813
A8 ]
I AV PURIS) ¥ IS WIPEZ ‘3] sswiod] GLL
3/g
3 ‘BAY PURIS| R IS Yipee 3|  1swoo| vl
S
00°zZe 06'05 13308 WyzZ '3 ses) zl
60'zZe yeans wyzz 3 T
00°'86 00°08 193005 WKZZ '3 avs| ok
T 1 Ay JOYBUY IS tivZZ 3|  seutoa| 181
M/IN
1 By tONOUY B 1S WEZ 3|  sawsodf 991
WS
0 G 18 4I8ZZ 01 “I§ UIpZZ "9y pue)sif - 2IBUNG
00°0§ "oy pue[s sozzl g9t
i {duingg ) any pugisy [47¢44
00°9L 0005 *BAY PUE(S| zoizz| el
[ 0eziL 00°Z¢ "8AY PURiS| €012z| €ot
a0°'8i ‘eny pue|s] z292%] z9t
1 L ldwnk Y any st ziezz
00°6¥ 00'8} "9AY puels| £E62Z| 084
00°86 ‘aAY pues| tzszz| 651
00°05 “any pue|s( 5152z} 861
i ] (duiny jaay pueisil  Ziszz
- 00°86 sy pueis | giszz| 256
B 00'ze -envpueisy|  Bzvzz) 8sh
i ) (dwingijary pligisif  eivez
1 *BAY PURISI 9IS upEZ 3|  sowioa] Sat
AYUOLNIAN] L1NIWIAVA “SHIUINVNDORBIVNLLET INJWIAOVIAIY FLIUONOD N1020% iy
tval (va) dwnsy  (yoeg) fwoea) [(aslvauv| (a8) [la'sS)ugu tva)| C48)  J{va) anvy] (as) t4s) C4) ss3yqav
Sdoyuaieq peadg 840D 430D AVIHIAO | "OHIM 4 av301 IVYAQWIYH| "3LIND SS3VIV| UAdVY AMA | HIVAIAIS d3Ling
4007 ‘BAEA HOYUEY T a100 F3ul{ S50dD # 84N0

L/ 110T Ad -
NOSHVI 40 ALLD 6877 "oN paloay wieidorg yusuadepday a3a.10u0)) [eninty 1S SNOLLIES 21 THONOD



roz/0L/L Pajung 6 - LSI7 NOLLY DO : 2IVNLLST S.ALD ILIUONOD N O

Z10z ‘¢t sunp

00Z1 0008 wangsoein]  coszzf 11z |
00°'8v 1eang sdR1n|  g7szZ| DI
i {duinyy ) aryaoein]  a1ezz,
00'2¢ 1esng ssmin|  e0szz| 602
00'zg 1ang eveip|  00sez| 802
i (dwingt Y oay'asein]  2zpzz
— 00°8¥ Bpig @280 19ONS WrZZ 3 Zvvf 102
00°8y 18208 WrEz '3 gzs| 902
) AV IS1ED 8 1S WB¥2Z 3| sawod] 507
arg
T “aAv UMSIED B IS uWZE 3| Jswen] ¥0T
El
80'v8 13248 22 "3 1eg| o0z
00°8¥ 13305 UIpEZ 3 15¢] 207
00°Z¢ 133418 YipzeZ '3 obe] 1oz
00°ZE 1995 ez '3 vbe| 00z
00’8y 10308 Yivez 3 e 661
a1 {Ljuo jsuegl: 861
A owng "1) ‘eay BHRQIEN 8 IS WiveE 3| T T g
) ‘3Ay elfoqiBW B IS WiyzT 3 wwoa)] 181
WS
3 (11444 60°0E 19045 Wivee '3 19¢] 961
1 00°ZE 00°0§ 19218 WipEE 3 o8] ¥BE
y any ounidaN § IS W22 3| ssusoo| 28)
ars
8 aay sumdapn 9IS WYZZ 3] sawo0af 16k
Ws
4 00'8y 00'0¢ 199148 WPEEZ '3 21¢] o8t
00°Z¢ 13848 WHy2Z '3 £iv| 881
00°2¢ 13945 Wpez 'a gLy} 481
} “3Ay RULBARY P IS WPZZ T3 islIad| 81
WS
3 "BAY BULBABY '8 1S Wvzz ‘3|  suios| ¥8L
2§
00°ZE 19951 WBKZZ 3 6zp| 81
AHOINIANI INGWHAV T SHIIINVAL Q31 VILSE LNSWIOVIEZN I1FHONOD “yiien 108115 BN IBB IS
(va)| (va) dwnnf  (yse3) (yorz) Jlashvauv| (as) [lashupy (va)| (48} [{va) awvy| (a8) (as) 41 ssqvaayv
sijaeju0 peadg| 1en0y 18a00 | aviusac | OHIMa ] vo0d IYAOWHY| H3LLAD 58300v] uddv AMa| Wivmaais | u3Lino
4001 ‘anfeA sioyuey 1% G100 3391 SsO8D ? €3N0

/0T A -
NOSUVD 0 ALLD GB7T oK auw_,b.mnm. —:&.uwahmn —:w—:mu&—@wm 9}0.DU0 ) [Bnuiny 1SIT SNOILOIS 3 1THONGD



cL0zZ/0L1L pelulg
ZLOZ 'zi sunf

0} - LSIT NOILVOO1

FLVINILSE SALD A13HONOD

00°8¥ any sumdan]  zi9ze] eez
[4 007004 ‘aav wjlaqIeN 82LeZ )] zalzE] wee
3 002 0008 ‘any sumdon;  2€1ZZ) $EZ
60°2E ‘aay sumdsiy 60422} 082
000y oAy sundan z0izz| 622
00° 0% aay sumdon|  szezz) 872
T 0007 -ang oumden|  £z8zz| 222
00°86 00°08 oav aumdaN|  209ZZ] 972
00708 v samdon!  gzgeEg G2z
00°'86 008 00’0y raay aumdan reszz| vee
00°'88 00°8p 00°0% ‘2ay sunjdan €isze) €22
114 (apis “aav aunidan) 188iS Wivze A 01£| 722
an'ze 3Ny BUUIARY zivee) yee
5 ; ] 15 WggT R #IRURg
O] "}$ QpT¢ A WIOY "BAY BUGDBARY
1 {diny } asy euuarey 61vZe
00ZE “any euuaARY] | 82vee| 02T
) {dingy } aay ewisaey [ Atad
00°8% ‘BAv BUUBARY|  GZG¥Z| 612
00'#9 00°0S ‘aAy euudrRd|  £092Z] 812
00°z¢ ‘BAV Buushey| 7| 112
; (duwihy } dag Luuaagy 62922
D0'zZ¢ ‘aay euuaserl  £0:22| 932
1 3:_:: ) any euuaAey PY AT 4
- 80'zZE any wuuased|  £09zZz| i
00°0€ B “BAY BUUBARY zeizel vz
i -~ {duInH } ey 83RI9 B8L22Z
o ) oo'ze teang oom|  £i122] €12
[t[)r43 FELYTR-ELT YT A1 AT
} 7 {duny ) aay FELIT 81922
AYOLNIANI INSWIAVA SALLINVAD GITYWILST INIWAIV IR 81T i oy it
{va)|{va) dwng]  (4oe3) (yoez)  |{i-ws) vauy {48) uvy tva)| a8)  [tva) dmvy]  (48) t4s) 4 ssaHaav
510328460 peadg| sesod 10000 | AVTH3A0 | OHIMA | VD01 WAOWZY] ¥3LIND §5300V| ¥ddV AMO| ¥IVYMIQIS | ¥3LLND
4001 ‘aAjEA sjoyuei THW 0100 axuL] ssoud 2 NS

NOSYVD 40 A11D

L/ 110T Ad -
6821 "oN Joafoag meidoi yusmsorjdayf 3ja.0u0) jpnuny

1S SNGILOFS F13HONOD



Z10Z/0L/L pailtly _\ —. @ p—um—l_ 2@—&.{03&_ JLVINELST SALD 313H0ONOD ]

Z10z "¢y eunf

00°002 $210J0(] 0} 'JAY BjOUT 111014 wiszz| ssz

SIN
00°00Z 19005 L38ZZ '3 40 9EE O z9t| vsz
00°8p Y ipisIed| 22| €62

A B 1S UIGZZ O IS UIPTE WO "aAY [ISIED| T BIRUAS
i 00°Ze 2AY HISIeD zzize| 25z
00°ZE ‘3AY [iis1RD ghizzf 162

2 (dwnyYaay siegl  evlez
007091 ARiSIED g1 922 W0l 1§ ssoady|  jeoyas| sz

1 L laungyasy sivsivh|  eleze
60°05 AV udsIeD|  8092z| v

i (A ) sny usigd|  £zsez
00°02 anv fsien]  sigzz] evz
- ‘ 0008 aavMsien|  soszz| Lvz
60°0¢ aay Ipsied|  goszz| ove

1 , {dwng yasy iMeeD|  szvez
- . . 414411A
00'9¢21 00'0% 62¢ 24

0 ¥ qg|  dEMng

WQZZ OL 1§ YIPLE WO 3AY sunjdey
06'b9 ; miegwo s uivee H|  bee (2%
00°Ze zesze] eve
00°2¢ z8ze e
8 00°2e eoizz] 1we
i goze zzLze| ove
} 00°Z¢ £252Z| 6€2
l 00°ZE 2ESTZ| 8€T
00'ze zzeze] Lez
60Z¢ 82222} 862
00ZE zeLzy] 662
00°08 “say oumdeN|  zgaze| vez
AHOINIANI LNAWAAV TTUSTILUNYAD G3LVWILEE ININIOVIAITEIENON0D T | eweieans
(valf vz} duny| (yoes) (yoez) |[(as)vauv] (ast [lashury (val (a8} |(va) awvu| (a8) {4s} (o) ssayaay
510323430 pasds| eaos 18400 | AGIMEAD | OHIMA | VD07 IvAOWEY] u31LND SSTIOV| HddV AMG| MIVMBQIS | ¥3LiND
Plalen! ‘BAIEA JJUYUE N TUW a10D I3ui] SSOUI 2 84Nd

71/ 1107 Ad -
NOSHVI 40 ALLD 6871 "oN 199fouag weidoiy yuamsosday 93000 [enUNY 1STT SNOILOTS J1IUSNCD



Z10c/01/L pejulld N—‘ - m—nw_..._ ZO_ —=<DQJ FIVINELST SALO F134ONOD

Zi0z ‘e) sunp

I (dwing }-12908 W ET7E LEV
i ) (duingi) 0848 e 6l
00°¢e @3S ulgza 8ivf €1z
i (dunif) 1995 H1£2:3 08¢
l ~-{ding ) Je8aS WeT iR 8¢t
i EE:_; Je34s z 9i¢
0 18 WIEZ 3 8V IISiED|  Jausea) 242
11—
0 IS UILEE % "aAY {INEIED]  Jausoa| 1iZ
. 3N
0 16 W02 9 '8AY Mnsien|  ouloa| 012
E1]
0 IS YIDEZ ¥ 9AY (1fS)eD lawioa] 892
T
) ‘|d WI6EZ ¥ oAV INSIeD|  sauioal g9z
S -
0 14 WI6ZZ B BAY HMSIBD|  Jauion] 292
IIN
| IS WI6ZZ 9 oAV [iNsied|  seusoa| 997
s
l I8 UNIBZT B AV [RiSIED]  Jauloa] §82
IN
00'52 998 N6ZZ LEY Ol £ev| vaz
) 60°GY 132118 052 A oIg} £92
l ¥ o “aAy HSIED “aAY 104dLY WY 1S NIGeZ] 9IBHNG
1 (duiti{ }-10aN5 WIGZE 'R oeze
00708 ) : 1ans 0622 3 Zvt| 2ot
080°2¢ 19308 WeEZ '3 ag| 192
1 {duiiH ) 19315 1522 3 8ig
i IS HIBZZ @ oAy BIRID 1303 082
EJis]
I 1S W622 B oAV Sam1n isusan) 652
MIN
1 N {duingy ) Ja011§ i62Z 3 oLb
{ e ) 3.:::9 jo8015 62273 e
I ’ ‘1S WIGTE 7 24V 20yduy Jautos) 86T
MIS
b 15 WI6ZZ P “BAY 10duy 1swion]| 62
MM
00760} 189015 UIBZZ "3 10 817 0} 8¢l ] 952
AHOLINIANI AINFWIAVE SALINVAG 0F1vILET INIWIOV1d3Y F1ZuONGD R 10eNS . Sl jaug
(v2)] (va) dwny| (yoez) (yoeg) {¢ashvauv] (38} | Caslusy {val] Cas)  [G3) dwvy| (ds) a8} 4 Ssayaay
SIGIRHQ paads 18407 18A0) AVIHEAD | 'OHImM'2 L gelen] WACKHHY| daLlins SSAVOV| uddV AMU] HIVMIQAIS UILLIND .
4001 QARA sjoyueiy TUN Q100 3331 SSOUD 3 €310

CL/ 1107 Ad -

68271 ‘0N Josfoag wwadoag yuswiadejday] 3)a.10u0)) jeniy

NOSHVI H0 A 11D 1817 SNOILOAS FLIHONOD



210Z/01 /L peiliid m—\ - haw_.!_ ZO-..—,.(UOI— FIVINILST S ALO 313d0ON0OD

2102 "¢ euny

T IS UIPEZ 'F "BAY LLLUBLE G iswoaf 862
. ETR]
|4 1§ WIPET B "aAy ewiued|  jaweaf v62
B M
00°0¢ 00°0¢€ 95 HIGET OF UIPEY WOy "aAY 2uleied S/3} €62
- 008t 1S UIALZ 0} BHEZ W01} SAY BLUBUE G 8/3| 62
00ee 9 YIFEZ OF UIPET WIOH "y BweuRy SHA} 162
B 00°ZZE AoV §ip 01 “any BWiRUEd] ~jarjg x| 062
00°0€ 1S WioLZ 3 esv| 662
00’8y 1S 0ez '3 csr| 882
T 00°z¢g TR 1ev| 182
} (duing] ) Jsang \ 9t
l {duny ) Ja545 UigEz vat
1S I0EZ '3 vae| o8z
) (Gwin } 19848 W0EZ ste] s82
00°S¥L Aaify RION O1° 15 WiBEZ Uo| sepng x| vAZ
0 G -eay | 2aRHAS
HIMSIBY "8AY I0lDUY WO 1d 622 i
00°2¢ woelg WezZ 3| ig¢ | €82
00'0¢ eoeld wszz 3| €16 | 28
6008 aoeld weez 3| o | 482
0008 “aseld BZZ 3 PEE O
t I E#va - a&go Ly
i ’ (damp )+ -aay Jououey
0nbL ‘aAy Toyauy pue 'id Gz 1o |
05°Z1E "aAy 1oLy pue Id W62z o seyng x| 82
00°66¢ “aay sauduy wioye) eduenual T Keny| L1z
Z ! 18 101£Z B oAy Joyouy|  Leweo| 822
M
i 15 WEEZ 9 "aAY ol auy saus0o| §12
MmN
00°8y 18348 @igZ "3 osp] viZ
9 Z “aay| 8dgHng
) JOUaLIY 0) “OAY fISIRD WOy IS Hikee]: L
AHOINIANI INIWIAV “SILINVAD GILVWILSE INSWIOVTETEa1au0oN0s | owenidsns ~Jstiosug
(va){ {va) duny| (yoea) {yoea) |[Cas)vauv| (8) [Ca8)uny vl (a48) [(va) dwwvy] (38) (48) ()] ssI3Haav
i0j08533 pasds 1DART 13A00 AVIH3IAO | "OH/md W30 IVAOWIY] ¥311ND $5300V| "HddV AMQO} HTIVMIAIS H3iind
4001 ‘BALRA Bjoluen THW 10D 3341| SSOHD % gund

1/ 110 Ad -
NOSHVD 40 ALID 6871 ON 199foag wisadoaq yuswadefday 2)2.0510)) [enuuy LS SNOLLOSS 3 1SHONOO



210Z/01/L Pejulyg
210z ‘gt sunp

71 - LSI'T NOLLVOO1

JIVIHLST SALO F1IHONOD

77 I ot <61 e 05010 B! 63°689'E BUZeaY S.ALD WI10L
00°081 00°0¢ T mezz 3 6it
T P RY [T
201guB)d 01 pELE WD IS UIBZE My
0t Gl ‘pAlg epasindeg
0} 18 151 £Z WO "eAy eleuey
4 'PAIG BPAAINCAS F 3AY Bwkun ] sdoa) fig
[ axy epaaindag @ -eav vweued|  ausod| 91€
3
i aay epaAndas g “eAy euieued Jauwioa] §1¢
R EE)
13 18 WIgET ® aav eweued|  sausoa| i€
s
| 15 YIREZ B OAY BWeuRy Jautaa] €If
S
i 1§ WI9CZ 2 "oAY ewRLB Y saulosf TIE
- . an
i 1S WIZET ¥ "9AY BliguRd 1Buses| Lig
MIN
0009 {apis vweued }1980S WEEZ '3 cop} 0g
goee ‘BAV BLIBLE 61262 60€
00°0€ "any eweued| 1052 8ot
00°2Z¢ ‘ony eweued!  619£Z] 208
00°2¢ ‘eAy BuiRuRd]  619C] 908
1 IS WIEZ B 9Ay RUlBUB Y 1aulo3| S0E
~ E15
y IS WLEZ B 8AY Bweued|  ssuioaf YOS
W§
I IS WIIET B TaAy cuweud Jaus0a| €08
3N
l I8 UiLER 8 "2V BuIRLR g 1Bui00| TOE
MIN
00°2¢ oAy eweued|  619¢€Z) 10€
3 00°0€ IS UNLEZ 01 HIGET WOY) "AY euiBued <] oot
4 00°0€ 98 LIGEZ O) YIYEZ W01 DAY Bilitued s/3| 662
00°2¢ 1§ WI9LZ O3 UIFEZ WOL) ‘aAY BwiBUR BEIET
i IS WIPEZ B "2V RluBuRd ssu0a| 162
w BN
1 IS WpEE ¢ By eRued|  sawoof 962
WS
AMOANIANE INSWIAVA SIILILNYND QSivINIISR INAWSOVT4IHIIRUDNGD . oweyIRBNG 51110508
(val]{wa) dwap}  (uo83) (yoex) {ias)vauv] (as) |las)umy twa)) €48)  [{va) awva| (48 C45) (Fal] ssaMaav
816320380 pasdg| Jsancl r00 | AvidHA0 | oHIMA | V001 IVAOWIY| WILIND $8200V| HddV AMQ| divmaais | d¥ILIND
4007 ‘BARA sjoqueny T 0700 33uL] SBOYD 7 64N

NOSUVD 40 ALLD

6871 "oN 19loag wierdoag juswmade(day] 3s.ou0)) [enuny

/1100 Ad -

1SI7SNOHEOTS F13UONOD

N



	1.TIF (1 page)
	2.TIF (1 page)
	3.TIF (1 page)
	4.TIF (1 page)
	5.TIF (1 page)
	6.TIF (1 page)
	7.TIF (1 page)
	8.TIF (1 page)
	9.TIF (1 page)
	10.TIF (1 page)
	11.TIF (1 page)
	12.TIF (1 page)
	13.TIF (1 page)
	14.TIF (1 page)
	15.TIF (1 page)
	16.TIF (1 page)
	17.TIF (1 page)
	18.TIF (1 page)
	19.TIF (1 page)
	20.TIF (1 page)
	21.TIF (1 page)



